I am pleased to submit the 2020 Annual Report Concerning Actual or Suspected Instance of  
Animal Neglect or Cruelty as required under C.G.S. section 17a-110c.  

Between January 1, 2021, and December 31, 2021, The Department of Children and Families 
has received a total of one hundred and thirty four (134) written reports from the Department 
of Agriculture. Of the one hundred and thirty four (134) reports received, twenty were open 
cases, thirty six (36) had histories with DCF and eight (8) reports met the standard for an 
abuse/neglect investigation based on the initial information provided in the written report.  

In addition, I’m attaching a de-identified summary of the reports received, by month, for your